

Ü

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO. 2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3887/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in CRLA No. 1235/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

PREM LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 20/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioners are directed to be released
on bail upon furnishing personal bonds and sureties to the
satisfaction of the Trial Court. The Trial Court may impose such
conditions as it may deem fit and proper in the facts of the case.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master